The VCS100 series of regulated output convection cooled 100W AC-DC power supplies are
designed to provide a cost effective solution for ITE and industrial applications. Features
include output voltage adjustment, low no load power consumption, output short circuit
protection, over current and over voltage protection.
Applications include auxiliary power sources, security installations, lighting control, smart
home or office control systems, ticketing and vending applications.
100W
	f 100W convection cooled

1
Notes:
1. Minimum average of efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% load.
2. Ripple & Noise may exceed specified values below -10˚C.
3. �Level 3 performance criteria A is met for loads >10%. At no load, result is
performance criteria A at Level 2 or less than 5% output deviation at Level 3.
AC-DC
power supplies
EMI Filters
RF PowerHigh VoltageSingle Phase
Programmable
3 Phase Power Supplies 3 Phase Programmable AC-DC Power Supplies
Capacitor Charging DC-DC Converters
Model number Output voltage Output current Ripple & Noise(2) Efficiency(1) Output power
VCS100US05 5.0VDC 14.0A 50mV 78.0% 70W
VCS100US12 12.0VDC 8.33A 120mV 85.0%
100W
VCS100US15 15.0VDC 6.67A 150mV 86.0%
VCS100US24 24.0VDC 4.17A 240mV 86.5%
VCS100US48 48.0VDC 2.08A 480mV 88.0%
Industrial
electronics
InstrumentationHousehold
appliances